

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
4/25/2019 1:12 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III
No. 36391-1-III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

ALEJANDRO JOSE SAAVEDRA,

Defendant/Appellant

Respondent's Brief

Carole L. Highland
WSBA #20504
205 W. 5th Ave, Ste. 213
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962-7520
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page No. |
|--|-----------------|
| I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT..... | 1 |
| II. STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT..... | 1 |
| III. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... | 1 |
| A. Did the State present evidence beyond a reasonable doubt to establish that Appellant Alejandro Saavedra committed the crime of Malicious Mischief in the 2 nd degree, between the dates of March 6, 2018, and April 10, 2018? Answer: Yes. | |
| IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| V. ARGUMENT | |
| 1. Appellant was the sole occupant of room 131 at Central Washington University; he was the sole non- staff key holder to room 131; there were no signs of a break-in; and the amount of damage within his room exceeded \$750..... | 8 |
| VI. CONCLUSION..... | 12 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

Washington Cases

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....11

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....10

State v. DeVries, 149 Wn.2d 842, 72 P.3d 748 (2003).....10

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....10

State v. Joy, 121 Wn.2d 333, 851 P.2d 654 (1993).....10

State v. Partin, 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....10

State v. Salinas,119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....10

Other References

WPIC 5.01.....10
